PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiang Zhang	07/09/2010
Peter Kloft	08/15/2010
Klaus-Jurgen Dell	07/30/2010
Matthias Agostin	07/21/2010
Stephan Cordes	07/09/2010
Axel Hemmer	07/10/2009
Michael Koller	07/15/2010
Herbert Weisshaupt	07/08/2010
Alexandra Welp	07/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamit Nobel Defence GmbH	
Street Address:	Dr. Hermann-Fleck-Allee	
City:	Burbach	
State/Country:	y: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	57299	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12746602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

PATENT

REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0734

OF \$40.00 12/4660Z

501303295

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	306.50800X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT				ATTY, DOCKET NO.:		
				306.50800X00		
herein	WHEREAS the below named inver- after referred to as the ASSIGNOR inve	ntor (if only one inve	ntor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventent relating to	entors are named below)		
THERMAL TRIGGERING MECHANISM HAVING A GLASS AMPOULE FOR AEROSOL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS						
	for which an application for Letters Pat	ent to be filed in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office wa	s executed on even date.		
	for which U.S. Application No.	12/746,602	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent June 7, 2010	and Trademark Office on		
	for which an International Application	une filed on Deed	mber 4 2008 las PCT/EP2008/06682	1 , designating the United States.		
		l		, designating the Office States.		
	1 (-	it Nobel Defer				
	1	mann-Fleck-A Burbach Germ				
herein	after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is	desirous of acquiri	ng the entire right, title, and interest in and	to said invention and application,		
includ	ling any and all divisions and continua als, reissues, reexaminations and extens	tions thereof, and a	ny and all Letters Patent which may be grant	ed thereon, including any and all		
l	NOW, WITNESSETH that for go	od and valuable co	insideration, the receipt whereof is hereby ac	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby		
assign	is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, it	its assigns and legal all divisions and con	representatives, the entire and exclusive rightinuations thereof, and any and all Letters Pate	it, title and interest in and to said int which may be granted therefor.		
includ	ling any and all renewals, reissues, rec	xaminations and ext	tensions thereof, and in and to any and all prining of patents in the United States and/or an	iority and/or convention rights or		
ASSI	GNEE, its assigns and legal representati	ves to have, hold, ex	vercise, and enjoy said invention and application	on, including any and all divisions		
and co	ontinuations thereof, and any and all Le	tters Patent which n	hay be granted therefor, including any and all advantages in anywise arising from or appear	renewals, reissues, reexaminations		
term o	or terms of any and all such Letters Pate	nt when granted, inc	duding any and all renewals, reissues, reexami	nations and extensions thereof, for		
the us	e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its ass GNOR might or could have held and enj	igns and legal repre- oved the same, if the	sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a manne assignment had not been made.	r to all intents and purposes as the		
ì	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees	to execute all paper	rs that may be necessary to file applications	in the United States and foreign		
may b	be needed in connection with filing said	applications and secu	JNEE, its assigns and legal representatives an uring Letters Patents thereon.			
-	AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and	requests the Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a lief, its assigns and legal representatives, in acc	Letters Patent on said application,		
1	The undersigned hereby grant(s) th	e law firm of Anton	elli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to ins	ert on this assignment any further		
	fication which may be necessary or delation of this document.	esirable in order to	comply with the rules of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office for		
,						
	IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF	this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.			
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN	TOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Jiang ZHANG		J. Erang	9710		
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
	Deser IVI OFT		1.6 11/11	15.08.2010		
203	Peter KLOFT FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTORY'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
			6 146	30.7.10		
204	Klaus-Jurgen DELL		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
			3	21/07/2010		
205	Matthias AGOSTIN		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
200	POLICE OF THE PROPERTY INVENTOR		1	A # 5 2 2 2		
	Stephan CORDES		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	09.07.2010		
206	POLL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		· WA O	22		
	Axel HEMMER			10/07/09		
207	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR & CHONATURE	DATE		
	Michael KOLLER		M. Molle	15.07.40 Tuy 8th 2010		
208	FULL NAME OF BIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	1.4.8M 2016		
	Herbert WEISSHAUPT		Wen and	and of Tria		
209	FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
,	Alexandra WELP		Alounda Wyp	17.07.2010		

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/28/2010 REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0736